
Oscoda Community Non Profit Organizations
3/20/18 email Diana at oscodabranch@vlc.lib.mi.us for updates

Organization Contact Street City Phone Comments

Iosco County 4H Club - MSU Extension Kelly Rau PO Box 599 Tawas City 362-3449 raukelli@anr.msu.edu

AARP Tax preparers Robert J Parks Library 6010 N Skeel Ave Oscoda 739-9581

Al-Anon 989-912-5478

Alcoholics Anonymous District 28 Alpena 989-354-2728 hotline  no publicity

Alcona Health Center Catherine Nickell-Simpson 5671 N Skeel Ave Oscoda 739-2550x1270 cnickell@alconahc.org

Alive Again Chery Jochims Smith Oscoda 254-8041 contact@aliveagaintraumacenter.org

American Cancer Society Trisha Jackson 1480 W Center Rd. Suite Essexville 895-1731 trisha.jackson@cancer.org

American Legion Post 274 Dave Lyons 349 S State Street Oscoda 739-5121

American Red Cross (Blood Donations) Kelly Remer 1232 N Michigan Saginaw 989-274-4479 Kelly.Remer@redcross.org

American Red Cross (Disaster Program) Carol Rabineau 125 S Otsego Ave Gaylord 989-259-8922 carol.rabineau@redcross.org

American Red Cross of Northern Michigan Robert Haertel 735 S Garfield Ave Ste B1000 Traverse City 231-947-7286 x7426 rob.haertel@redcross.org

American Youth Soccer Org #957 Kristal Gerow PO Box 687 Oscoda 989-820-4429 gerowk@oscodaschools.org

Americorps Angela L Sarrels 1004 G Ave IA 52349 202-606-5000 asarrels@cns.gov

AuSable Oscoda Historical Society Fred Glass PO Box 679 Oscoda 739-2782 painintheglass@charter.net

AuSable River International Canoe Marathon Justin Griffith PO Box 652 Oscoda 820-5196 justingriffith.aricm@gmail.com

ARCM Volunteer Information Kathy Erickson Oscoda kerick63@gmail.com

AuSable Valley Audubon Society Jean Howard Oscoda 739-4182 jhoward06@charter.net

AuSable Valley Community Mental Health Sue Buresh PO Box 310 Tawas City 362-8636 sue.buresh@avcmh.org

AuSable Valley Mental Health Teresa Tokarczyk 5805 Cedar Lake Road Oscoda 739-1469

AuSable Valley Trail Riders John McBain PO Box 266 Oscoda 739-4711 avtriders@gmail.com

Boy Scouts of America Randall Toland 4738 Willowbend Rd Oscoda 989-916-6556 randall.toland@scouting.org

Carin Pregnancy Center Iosco 116 W State St East Tawas 1-989-305-6300

Carol's Baby Pantry Joyce Dault Cedar Lake School Oscoda 739-1369 jacdault@yahoo.com

Celebrate Recovery 686 Aulerich Rd East Tawas 989-984-5400

Charity Baptist church

Charter Township AuSable Leisa Sutton 311 Fifth Street Oscoda 739-9169 supervisor@ausabletownship.net

Charter Township Oscoda Robert Stalker III 110 N State Street Oscoda 739-4971

Christain Women in Action Dee Cunningham 5430 N US 23 Oscoda 739-9145 andee_48750@yahoo.com

Church of Jesus Christ Latter Day-Saints

Community Food Giveaway Rev Eric Hendricks Oscoda 739-5406 hendricksfamily2@gmail.com

Compassionate Friends - Oscoda Area Chapter Tracey Toppa PO Box 24 Oscoda 989-254-5888 TCFOscoda@gmail.com

Daughters of the American Revolution Jacki Gonterman 8613A Nebraska St Oscoda 739-8283 jackigopd@att.net

Develop Iosco Dana McGrew 1230 E US 23 East Tawas 362-6407 dmcgrew@ioscoresa.net

Disable American Veterans Unit 130(DAVA) Regina Fortner PO Box 376 Oscoda 569-6061 rif1658@gmail.com

Downtown Beautification Ann Evans 6064 West Shore Drive Oscoda 739-1606 Larryann44@yahoo.com

Eastern National Forests Interpretive Association Susie Vifquain 307½ N State Street Oscoda 739-0595 enfiamich@gmail.com

Emmanuel Mission Emergency Homeless Shelter Fr Tomas Anderson MSJ 100 S. Pearl Street Oscoda 739-5673 emissionshelter@me.com

Fish Inc Oscoda Jane Meyer PO Box 394 Oscoda 739-9400 jcmeyer1934@gmail.com

Fraternal Order of Eagles # 4237 6685 N US 23 Oscoda 739-9165 eagles4237@gmail.com

Fresh Start Fellowship of Oscoda Rev Jason Livvex 4171 Forest St Oscoda 739-8826 livvixjason@oscodaschools.org

Friends of Oscoda Dog Park Maggie Welton Oscoda 820-5009 oscodadogpark@yahoo.com

Friends of the Robert J. Parks Library Ed Davis 6010 N Skeel Ave Oscoda 739-9581 chippewaed@sbcglobal.net

Girl Scouts of America Tammy Uller 4815 Chippewa Ave Oscoda 739-3015

Goodwill Jennifer Krause 5122 N US 23 Oscoda 569-3860 Jkrause@goodwillmidmichigan.org

Goodwill Industries of Mid Michigan, Inc. René M. McMann, MBA 501 S. Averill Avenue Flint 48506 810-762-9960 x 6332 rmcmann@goodwillmidmichigan.org

Grace Community Church 6012 N Skeel Ave Oscoda 739-3424 graceonthebase@gmail.com

Great Cloth Diaper Change (The) Stephanie Martinez 4691 Woodland Road Oscoda 254-4489 ms.stepanie10@ymail.com

Greenbush Com Baptist Church AC Kink Cross 2430 South State Greenbush 724-5264 pastorac23@gmail.com

Greenbush Historical Society Jane Meyer Greenbush 739-3911 jcmeyer1934@gmail.com

Harbor Lights Pregnancy & Information Center Sharon Koenitzer PO Box 508 Tawas City 989-305-6308 hlpandic@hotmail.com

HealthQuest Martha Gottlieb Oscoda 586-242-7584 Martha@healthquest4you.com

Hope Anglican Community Chapel Fr Thomas Anderson MSJ 219 W River Road Oscoda 820-8570 HOPEchapelmsj@gmail.com

Hope Shores Alliance (Formerly Shelter, Inc  Stephanie Peltier PO Box 658 Oscoda 739-0144 speltier@hopeshores.org

HAS Volunteer Coordinatore Shirley Diemond PO Box 797 Alpena 989-356-6265 sdiemond@hopeshores.org

Hope St John's Parish Dot Bissell 223 East Mill Street Oscoda 739-7785 hope-st.john@sbcglobal.net

Hospice of Helping Hands Jerry Harris 322 W Houghton Ave West Branch 345-4700

Huron Baptist Church Angela Martin 6319 Seminole St Oscoda 739-8826 dewey.martin@sbcglobal.net

Huron East Knot Hole Association, Inc Dan Schlink PO Box 189 East Tawas 989-335-0895

Huron Forest Camp Cedar Ridge Devon & Sarah Roberts 1154 West River Road Oscoda 739-3571 info@campcedarridge.org

Huron Shores Genealogical Society Judy Sheldon 6010 N Skeel Ave Oscoda 739-9581 huronshoresgs@yahoo.com

Huron Shores Ranger Station Randy Griffin 5761 N Skeel Ave Oscoda 739-0728

Iosco Arenac District Library Stephanie Olson 120 W Westover St East Tawas 362-2651 s.olson@vlc.lib.mi.us

Iosco Cares Poverty Reduction Team Kara Mularz 2145 E Huron Rd East Tawas 362-0304 mularzk@michigan.org

Iosco County Agricultural Society Mark Parkinson PO Box 533 Hale 728-3566 mark.ecoland@gmail.com

Iosco County Child Protection Council Mary Kreft PO Box 642 Oscoda 254-2426 TheKrefts95@aol.com

Iosco County Coats for Kids Barb Webster 810-240-2278

Iosco County Commission on Aging Dale Evilsizer 220 N Washington Hale 48739 728-6484 devilsizer@ioscocoa.org

Iosco County Community Foundation Christine Bruske-Hitch 100 N Ripley, Suite F Alpena 989-354-6881 chitch@cfnem.org

Iosco County Conservation District Dawn Hergott PO Box 225 East Tawas 362-2591 x5 dawn.hergott@mi.nacdnet.net

Iosco County Crime Stoppers Bart Dexter 1795 Pine Trail East Tawas 800-422-5245

Iosco County Department of Human Resource Mike 2145 E Huron Rd Tawas City 362-0337

Iosco County Humane Society Mary Kuron 3381 M-55 Tawas City 362-3170

Iosco County Parks & Rec Comm Tom Ferguson PO Box 778 Tawas City 362-4212 mschirmer@ioscocounty.org

Iosco Exploration Trail Roberta Smith 415 E Main St Hale info@ioscoexplorationtrail.org

Iosco Habitat for Humanity Janice Chambers ( bobbi.kopko@chemicalbank.mi.com ) 989-387-7001 rmchambers@juno.com

Iosco Public Transportation 362-8108 1-800-258-1832

Iosco RESA Dana McGrew 27 N Rempert Road Tawas City 362-3006 X130 dmcgrew@ioscoresa.net

Iosco Sportsman Club, Inc Art Troy PO Box 47 East Tawas 820-0713

Knights of Columbus James Dion (dist deputy) PO Box 201 Oscoda 739-3822 marja59@charter.net

Lake Huron Sport Fishing Assoc Gene Kirvan PO Box 211 Oscoda 739-2313 calypsocharters@yahoo.com

Lakewood Shores Property Owners Assoc Gina Cinquino 7701 E Cedar Lake Dr Oscoda 739-2607

Laleche League (The) Stephanie Martinez 4691 Woodland Road Oscoda 254-4489 ms.stepanie10@ymail.com

LIVE Iosco Young Professionals Network Mark Hitchcock PO Box 608 Tawas City live.iosco@yahoo.com

Loaves & Fishes Café Kay Gaines 120 W Dwight St Oscoda 253-209-1954 kgaines143@gmail.com

Lumberman's Monument Delynn Lovelace 5761 N Skeel Ave Oscoda 362-8961 dlovelace@fs.fed.us

Lydia's Gate Cathy Singler 115 Deyarmond St MIO 48647 989-826-5588 info.lydiasgate@gmail.com
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Marriage Matters Laura Johnston Nicole LeVasseur Oscoda marriagematters.oscoda@gmail.com

Meals on Wheels Cecile Chapman Oscoda Senior Center 739-3668

Michigan Alliance for Families Danielle Bourgeois Oscoda 989-254-2579

Michigan Parkinson Foundation Rachel Haviland Presbyterian 2095 E US 23 East Tawas 545-6049 ioscopwp@yahoo.com

Michigan Works Natasha Allen 1230 US 23 East Tawas 989-362-6407 nallen@michworks4u.org

MI-Connect Susan Kaderle 5671 N , Suite Oscoda 569-6001 skaderle@alconahc.org

MiCTV J.D. Hock PO Box 628 Oscoda 820-6301 info@mictv.org

Mid Northern MI Home Builders Assoc Rick Binkowski PO Box 128 Oscoda 739-1241 midnorthernmi.hba@gmail.com

Miss Iosco County Scholarship Pageant Sarah Negro Oscoda 724-8048 missioscocounty@ymail.com

Mothers of Preschoolers (MOPS) Bethany Nordeen 5589 N US 23 Oscoda 739-5441

Mothers of Preschoolers (Sunrise MOPS) Jennifer Clarke Oscoda United Methodist Ch Oscoda 989-335-1434 oscodasunrisemops@gmail.com

My Gems (formerly Y-E-S I Can) Colleen Nieman Oscoda 569-4216

National Active and Retired Federal Employees (NARFE)George Reo PO Box 623 Oscoda 739-0948 xdirect01@aol.com

Northern Michigan Children's Assessment Center Melissa 220 Beech Street East Tawas 989-260-2311 fuhrmanm3@michigan.gov

Northeast Michigan Community Service Agency, Inc Frances Whitney 2375 Gordon Rd Alpena 358-4690 Whitneyf@nemcsa.org

Northeast Sunrise Side of the American Business Womens' AssociationAnnette Dennis PO Box 494 Oscoda 739-8762

Old Orchard Park Al Asptis 883 E River Rd Oscoda 739-7814 oldorchardpark@oscodatwp.com

Oscoda Area Schools National Honor Society Linda Skodak 3550 River Road Oscoda 739-9121 skodakl@oscodaschools.org

Oscoda Area Convention & Visitor Bureau Debbie Hearn PO Box 572 Oscoda 739-0900 staff@oscoda.com

Oscoda Area Schools Scott Moore 3550 E River Rd Oscoda 739-2033 moores@oscodaschools.org

Oscoda Area Schools PTO Alona Smith 3630 E River Rd Oscoda 739-9173 smithal@oscodaschools.org

Oscoda Area United Way Paul Fredenburg 5671 Skeel Ave, Suite 32 Oscoda 739-7256 bpfred45@sbcglobal.net

Oscoda Assembly of God Rev Eric Hendricks 5581 North US-23 Oscoda 739-5406 hendricksfamily#2@gmail.com

Oscoda Athletic Boosters Jen Lee 3550 E River Rd Oscoda 820-1594 oscodasportsboosters@gmail.com

Oscoda AuSable Chamber of Commerce Rose Ford 4440 North US23 Oscoda 739-7322 director@oscodachamber.com

Oscoda Baptist Church Rev David Dudenhofer 5589 North US 23 Oscoda 739-5441 obc5589@sbcglobal.net

Oscoda Church of Christ Scott Bucich PO Box 222 Oscoda 739-8481

Oscoda Church of the Nazarene Rev Samuel Blakley 343 N Second Street AuSable 739-5870 dianalynnlondon@hotmail.com

Oscoda Community Center Al Asptis 4071 East Arrow St Oscoda 739-2251 oopmanager@oscodatownshipmi.gov

Oscoda Community Education Susan Barnhart 3550 River Road Oscoda 739-1431 barnharts@oscodaschools.org

Oscoda Eagles Aerie Liz Wagner 6685 N US-23 Oscoda 739-9165

Oscoda Education Opportunity Foundation Mary Jo Samotis 3550 River Road Oscoda 739-8566 treasurer@ausabletownship.net

Oscoda Garden Club Jeanette Staudacher 9312A Maryland St Oscoda 739-1603 j.staudacher@yahoo.com

Oscoda High School Alumni Group Jan Johnson 5244 Hughes Oscoda 739-2516 jayjay52@charter.net

Oscoda High School Student Council Rachel Sverid 3550 River Road Oscoda 739-8401 sveridr@oscodaschool.com

Oscoda Interact Club see Oscoda Rotary Club Oscoda 739-8702 pegandcraig13579@gmail.com

Oscoda Lioness Club Peggy Clark 5604 West Weir Oscoda 739-8702 president@oscodalions.org

Oscoda Lions Club Bill Gaines PO Box 38 Oscoda 820-5707

Oscoda Music Boosters Julie Pierce PO Box 284 Oscoda 739-8591

Oscoda Ojibway Indian Mission Amy Alberts 120 W Dwight St Oscoda 739-1431

Oscoda Otter Swim Club Sue Barnhart 3550 River Road Oscoda 390-4643 dejud@att.net

Oscoda Rotary Club Judy Smith PO Box 291

Oscoda AuSable Senior Center Joseph Hock 653 State Street Oscoda 739-5002 osca5951@hotmail.com

Oscoda Senior Condominium Property Owners Assoc. Colleen Hatch 5951 N Skeel Ave Oscoda 739-1111 gkellan@oscairport.com

Oscoda Wurtsmith Airport Authority Gary Kellan 3961 East Airport Dr Oscoda 739-1431

Oscoda Youth Basketball League Sue Barnhart 3550 River Road Tawas City 362-8636 sue.buresh@avcmh.org

Parent Education Program Coordinator Sue Buresh PO Box 310 Oscoda 739-1878

Parris Nurses Sacred Heart Church Howard Pawly Oscoda 739-8717 caroleplunkey@charter.net

Pine River Vanetten Lake Watershed Coalition Carole Plunkey Oscoda 739-7777 terrylwest@hotmail.com

Quirky Quilters Quilt Guild Terri Westbert 777 Weston Trail East Tawas 362-2962 alleycuts@hotmail.com

Quota Int'l of Iosco Karen Curtis PO Box 528 Oscoda 739-2383 gwilfong6@gmail.com

Read Iosco Gerry Wilfong Oscoda

Red Hat Society Penny Lee Oscoda 739-9581 oscodabranch@vlc.lib.mi.us

Robert J. Parks Library Diana London 6010 N Skeel Ave Oscoda

Sacred Heart Catholic Church Charles Donajkowski 5300 North US -23 East Tawas 989-984-5400 oscodatsa@gmail.com

Salvation Army Theresa Mackay 686 Aulerich Rd Tawas City 305-2442 serext_emi@usc.salvationarmy.org

Salvation Army Bell Ringers Sheryl Sowa TSA Tawas Extension Oscoda 254-2558 sallison@kalittaair.com

Shannon's Shoeboxes Shannon Allison Oscoda 739-7060 sharon@tysigns.com

Shelton Fund for the Arts Sharon Ostrander 116 N. State Street Oscoda 739-3586 john48737@yahoo.com

Shoreline Players Sue Miller 6000 N Skeel Ave Oscoda 989-630-3792 somi.iosco@gmail.com

Special Olympics Michigan Area 31 Vicki Hopcroft PO Box 372 Tawas City 362-9755

St Joseph Health System (Health Key) Breanna Oscoda 739-1194 caroleplunkey@charter.net

St Vincent DePaul Carole Plunkey East Tawas 820-7850 inn2art@gmail.com

Sunrise Artist of Michigan (SAMI) Barbara Wasserman 403 E Bay Street Tawas City 362-3006 x 168 ssll@sunrisesidell.com

Sunrise Side Lifelong Learning Carole Cooper 27 N Rempert Rd Tawas City 362-3449 louise446@aol.com

Sunrise Side Master Gardener Louise Shoksnyder 420 W. Lake Street Oscoda 739-1385 one2manycadillacs@yahoo.com

Sunrise Side Republican Women's Club Linda Glomski PO Box 687 Oscoda 739-7170 ljglomski@hotmail.com

Sunrise Side Woodcarvers Ray Matheson don't put in profile book East Tawas 739-2635 johnthomas_98@hotmail.com

Tawas Community Concert Band John Thomas 2228 AuSable Point Road Oscoda 739-2934 maude28@charter.net

TOPS MI 1724, Oscoda Mary Althaver 6010 N Skeel Ave Oscoda 739-2472 lindaw1115@charter.net

TOPS MI 1842 Linda Worthington Oscoda 739-9292 churchoffice@trinityoscoda.org

Trinity Lutheran Church Timothy Azzam 5625 North US 23 Tawas City 362-4483

U.S.M.C Toys 4 Tots Tawas City Wayne Grefinski don't put # in profile bk Oscoda 739-8591 umcoscoda@gmail.com

United Methodist Church Pastor Bill Seitz 120 West Dwight Street Oscoda 820-4817 joeplunkey@hotmail.com

Van Etten Lake Association Joe Plunkey PO Box 601 Oscoda 820-9747

Veterans Memorial Park of NE Rose Mary Nentwig PO Box 406 Oscoda 739-3128 lindkec@hotmail.com

Veterans of Foreign Wars Jim Miller 240 Chrysler Oscoda 739-3128 lindkec@hotmail.com

Veterans of Foreign Wars Auxillary Ellen Hill 240 Chrysler Oscoda 739-4915 office@voohoa.net

Villiages of Oscoda Home Owners Natalie Ridgewell Oscoda Senior Center East Tawas 820-5257

WE Players, Inc Suzan Dunham 1334 US-23 Oscoda 739-3668

Weight Watchers Gary Adams Oscoda Senior Center Oscoda 739-7555 visit@wurtsmithairmuseum.net

Wurtsmith Air Museum "Three Hangers of History" Don Gauvreau PO Box 664 Oscoda 248-887-4533 rmertz@ymcadetroit.org

YMCA Camp Nissokone Ryan Mertz 739-2801 6836 F 41
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MICHIGAN LEGAL HELP Free legal information www.MichiganLegalHelp.org

Resource Inforamation

24 Hour Crisis Hotline 1-800-442-7315

Alpena Regional Medical Center 1-800-288-7242 Mental Health

Alzheimer's Association 1-800-272-3900

American Cancer Society 1-800-227-2345

American Council of the Blind 1-800-424-8666

American Diabetes Association 1-800-342-2383

American Heart Association 1-800-242-8721

Arthritis Foundation 1-800-283-7800

Cancer Information Service 1-800-422-6237

Child Protection Council 1-989-254-2426 Clothing

Child/Adult Protective Services 1-855-444-3911 1-989-362-8181

Consumer Protection Agency 1-877-765-8388

DHHS Protective Services 1-855-444-3911

Do Not Call List (Sign Up) 1-888-381-1222

Family Connections - Parent Education 1-989-362-8636

Heathcare Fraud 1-800-242-2873

Hospice 1-800-331-1620

Housing Commission 1-989-362-4963

Iosco County Housing Commission 1-989-984-1000

Legal Hotline for Seniors 1-800-347-5297

MDOT Pothole Hot Line 1-888-296-4546

Mdedicare Inquiry 1-800-633-4227

Medicare/Medicaid Assist. Program 1-800-803-7174

Michigan Parkinson's Foundation 1-800-852-9781

Michigan Protection and Advocacy Service 1-866-928-5910

MI Long Term Care Ombudsman 1-866-485-9393

National Child Abust Hotline 1-800-422-4453

Operation Look Out Car Program 1-888-913-0660

Oscoda Dental Services 1-989-739-7927

Poison Control 1-800-764-7661

Social Security 1-800-772-1213

Taxpayer Information (State) 1-517-636-4486

Taxpayer Information (Federal) 1-800-829-1040

Utilities (Public Service Commission) 1-800-292-9555

VA Medical Center 1-800-649-4812x11411

Veterans Affairs Agency 1-800-642-4838

Veterans Information & Assistance 1-800-827-1000

WIC (Women, Infants, Children) info 1-800-504-2660

Committee members: aleriche526@gmail.com

Oscoda Rotary Arnie Leriche 255-0698 or 739-2758 oscodabranch@vlc.lib.mi.us

Robert J Parks Library Diana London 739-9581 director@oscodachamber.com

Oscoda AuSable Chamber of Commerce Rose Ford 739-7322
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